
 

 
 

 

2 Practical Training 

Enter Engine Number from section 4.0 & have the boxes initialled by someone listed in section 
5.0. 

2.1. Cold Engine, Preparation for 
Driving 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Check Water Level         

Sweep Tubes         

Clean out Grate and Ashpan         

Light Fire         

Oil up         

General Inspection         

 

2.2. Boiler Water checks and 
Management 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Blow down Gauge Glass         

Operate the injector         

Operate the boiler feed pump         

Pick up water with steam lift hose         

 

2.3. Running the Engine out of gear 
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Assessing the motion position prior to starting         

Simpling valve operation         

Regulator Control         

Reversing the motion         

Stopping the motion         

 

2.4. Engaging the road gears 
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Position of gear levers         

Locking gears in position         

Driving on a single pin/both pins         

 



 

 
 

 

2.5. Moving Off 
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Check clear ahead or to rear, chocks, brake         

Normal Stop         

Emergency stop         

Stopping and Starting on an incline         

 

2.6. Fire, steam and water 
management 

No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Maintaining steam         

Maintaining boiler water         

Maintaining the fire         

 

2.7. Steering techniques 
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Chocks (or Scotches)         

Brakes         

Driving Forward         

Reversing to a trailer         

Driving with a trailer         

Reversing a trailer         

Lining the engine up for belt work         

 

2.8. Using ancillary equipment 
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. 

Using the winch         

Introduction to ploughing         

Roller work with scarifier         

Belt work with governor         

 



 

 
 

 

3 Theoretical Training 

3.1. Safety 
Date Witness 

Safety Briefing   

Essential Tools & Equipment   

Operating Check list   

 

3.2. Design and construction 
Date Witness 

Locomotive Boilers   

Boiler Fittings   

Lubrication and gland packing   

Water Management   

Boiler Cleanliness   

Gauge Glass Routine   

Fusible Plug Replacement   

 

3.3. Preparing for use 
Date Witness 

Fire Management   

Effective use of Cylinder Drain Cocks   

 



 

 
 

 

4 Record of Engines used 

 
No. Maker Works 

No. 
Reg. 
No. 

Type Year 
Built 

Owner 

1 
 

      

2 
 

      

3 
 

      

4 
 

      

5 
 

      

6 
 

      

7 
 

      

8. 
 

      

9. 
 

      

10. 
 

      

11. 
 

      

12. 
 

      

12A. 
 

      

 
 

5 Record of Owners/Drivers/Witnesses 

Name NTET No. Initials 

   

   

   

   

   

   
 


